RESOLUTION NO. 2015-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS TERMINATING THE CITY'S SISTER CITY STATUS WITH SHIH LIN, TAIWAN

WHEREAS, in 1992 the City entered into a Sister City relationship with Shih Lin, Taipei, Taiwan; and

WHEREAS, Los Altos Sister Cities, Inc. manages the Sister City program within the City of Los Altos; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Los Altos Sister Cities, Inc. has determined that, due to decreased interest by both parties, it is in the mutual interest of both Los Altos and Shih Lin to terminate the Sister City relationship.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby terminate its Sister City relationship with Shih Lin, Taipei, Taiwan and authorizes the Mayor to send a letter to the Mayor of Shih Lin stating the City's action.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 12th day of May, 2015 by the following vote:

AYES:

BRUINS, MORDO, PEPPER, PROCHNOW, SATTERLEE

NOES:

NONE

ABSENT:

NONE

ABSTAIN:

NONE

Attest:

Resolution No. 2015-07